Exemption from State Transfer Tax is claimed under authority of Section 6(h)(i), Act 255, P.A. 1994 (207.526, Michigan 
Compiled Laws). 

Exemption from County Real Property Transfer Fee is claimed under authority of Section 5(h)(i), Act 134, P.A. 1966 
(207.505, Michigan Compiled Laws). 

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY and 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,240.00) in 
hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES for the STATE 
OF MICHIGAN, P.O. Box 30448, Lansing, Michigan 48909-7948, (hereinafter called the Grantor) acting under authority of 
its Director, and by virtue of the authority conferred by Act No.